purchase agreement wherein Purchaser herein, as seller, shall sell to Seller herein, as 
purchaser, that certain Keystone (Sikorsky) S-76C helicopter (sometimes referred to 
as a S-76C++) bearing Manufacturer's Serial No. 760750 and U.S. Registration No. 
N722JE for a purchase price of Eleven Million Nine Hundred Thousand U.S. Dollars 
(US$11,900,000.00) (the "S-76C-H- Agreement); and 

(ii) The S-76C4-I- Agreement shall have closed prior to the Closing 
provided for in this Agreement. 

(q) The Aircraft currently bears the registration number set forth above, namely 
NI62AE. Seller desires to retain said registration number for its own use and, accordingly,